DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-936982

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pas=4

10/22/2019 12:36 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO - NATIONAL

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: File No: 1319-30-722-004 9928-4461363 (RS)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to: Susan M. Leach 1377 MARSEILLE LN ROSEVILLE, CA 95747

AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Susan M. Leach, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Walter W. Leach II, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as Walter W. Leach II named as one of the parties in that certain Grant , Bargain , Sale Deed dated 10-25-12 executed by Keith V. Leisses and Vicki C. Leisses to Susan M. Leach and Walter W. Leach II as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 812677 on 11/09/2012 in Book n/a of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada :

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 32 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 101 through 120 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 104 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

Susan M. Leach

Date

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF SS. **COUNTY OF** This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 38,3019

Susan M. Leach. LANITA CHRISTIAN
COMM. # 2291380
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
PLACER COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 3, 2023 (My commission expires: Quino 3,2

File No.: 9928-4461363

NOTARY INFORMATION

N	NOTARY PUBLIC: PLEASE PROVIDE US WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:									
Υ	our Name:	(NOTARY) LO	<u>nita</u> C	hrist	ian					
Å	Address:	5098 1	Foothills	Blus	#3, Roseville, CA. 9514					
[Daytime Phon	e Number: Q	16 -7-	13-80	91					
9	State:	Califor	mia	····						
	County:	Place	R							
				/ /	_ \					
))					
					Reproduced by First American Title Insurance 1/2001					
				/						
		/ /		/ /						
				/ /	\					
		\ \		\						
				//						
			,							
		1 / /	1							
1										
Name of the last										
The state of the s										

OFFICE OF VITAL STATISTICS COUNTY OF PLACER

AUBURN, CALIFORNIA 95603

		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALFORNA USE BLACK HK ONLY / NO PEN/CHES MATTER/ITOUS VS-1 INCR'S VIGES VS-1 INCR'S VIGES			3201931000046						
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT-FRST (GWAN)	2. MIDDLE 3. LAST (Fam		. LAST (Family)							
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	WALTER AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include that AKA (FIRST, MXDDLE, LAST)	WARWICK	4. DATE OF BIRTH mmM	EACH II	INDER ONE YEAR IF UNDER 24	HOURS I 6. SEX					
	The state of the s		08/20/1934	84 Mon	the Days Hours	Minutes M					
	9. E:RTH STATE-FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY N PA 1403	☐ YES 💢	NO ☐UNK MARRI	L`	1/05/2019	8. HOUR (24 Hours) 1946					
SEDENT	13. EDUCATION - Highest LawWoogned 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL BACHELOR YES	ne listed (see worksheet on back)									
DEC	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of the, DO NOT USE INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER	18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (a.g., grocery store, road construction, MANUFACTURER			employment agency, etc.) 19.	YEARS IN OCCUPATION 45					
USUAL RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 1377 MARSEILLE LN.										
	ROSEVILLE PLA	JNTY/PROVINCE CER	23. ZIP COO€ 95747	24. YEARS IN COUNTY 8	25, STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA						
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP SUSAN LEACH, WIFE		27. APCRIMATES JULY 2.3 ADDICTS Crimet and number or road more number of the form state and step 1377 MARSEILLE LN., ROSEVILLE, CA 95747								
POUSE/SR RENT INFO	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRIDP'-FIRST SUSAN			ST (BATH NAME) DODY							
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST WALTER	32. MIDDOLE WARWICK	33. LAST LEAC			34. BIRTH STATE UNKNOWN					
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST MILDRED	39. MIDDLE	RYER			36, BIRTH STATE RUSSIA					
를	01/11/2019 1377 MARSEILI	RESIDENCE O	E, CA 95747		/						
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/RES	42. \$20NATURE OF BMBALMER NOT EMBALMED			/ -	ENSE NUMBER					
	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT CREMATION SOCIETY OF PLACER COUNTY	FD2199		E OLDHAM, MD	6 01/	10/2019					
PLACE	101. PLACE OF DEATH 102, IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 103, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 104, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 105, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 105, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 106, IT OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 107, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 108, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 109, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 100, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 100, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 100, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 101, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 102, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 103, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 104, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 105, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 106, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 107, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 108, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 109, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 100, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 100, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 101, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 102, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 103, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 104, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 105, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 106, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 107, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 108, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 108, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 108, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 109, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 100, IF OTHER THAN H										
	PLACER 1377 MARSEIL	106. CITY ROSEVILLE									
	MANASONATE CAUSE W FAILURE TO THRIVE	Time trained Between ICB. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? (AT)									
	in death) (5) AMYOTROPHIC LATER	AL SCLEROSIS				PSY PERFORMED?					
Ę	Sequentially, fest conditions, if any, leading to cause (C)				MUNS U	OPSY PERFORMED?					
CAUSE OF	UNDERLYING CAUSE (Change or	\ \				ues 🛛 wio					
	injury that included the events D7 insucing in death (LAST)					N DETERMENANS CAUSE? NES NO					
	112, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BU NONE										
and the same of	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 101				☐ YES Î	PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?					
33[AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	6, STGNATURE AND TITLE OF CER ROGER ANG M.D.		E	A60506 04	DATE mm/dd/ccyy /10/2019					
CERTI	Decident Lain-Seen Alive PT-CS-CLT ATTROUBLE PHYSICIANTS NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZI-CODE, ROGER ANG M.D. 10/17/2011 12/07/2018 3100 DOUGLAS BLVD., ROSEVILLE, CA 95661 116. ERRIFT PHUT IN MY OPINCHIN SCHI POCCURESD THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURGED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STREET FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 120. INJURY DATE INVIDENCE OF THE HOUR DATE OF THE PLACE STREET FROM THE PLACE STREET FROM THE PLACE STREET										
l	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide	Suicide Pending investigation		ES NO UNK	121, INJURY DATE remote/ocy	122. HOUR (24 Hours)					
ONLY	123. PLACE OF RUURY (e.g., home, construction alte, wooded eree, etc.)										
rs use	124. DESCRISE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)										
CORONER'S USE	125. LOCATION OF PAURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and sig)										
•	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127, DATE	E mm/dd/ccyy 128. TYPE	NAME, TITLE OF CORONER /	DEPUTY CORONER	5					
STA REGIS			*0100010040877		FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT					

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLACER

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Placer County Health and Human Services Department.

DATE ISSUED

0 1 / 1 5 / 2019



Olar t. Oll mo

ROBERT L. OLDHAM, MD HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Registrar.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

